OP \$490.00 7014240

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM831783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIDWEST VETERINARY SUPPLY, INC.		08/10/2023	Corporation: NORTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	
Street Address:	90 South 7th Street	
Internal Address:	18th Floor	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7014240	LOCK
Registration Number:	6918885	MVET
Registration Number:	6902298	BASIC
Registration Number:	6791559	PRECISIONFIT
Registration Number:	6373975	PETS SELECT
Registration Number:	6342634	MCOMPASS
Registration Number:	6316824	FREE FLEX
Registration Number:	6187024	MIDWEST COMPANION
Registration Number:	6187023	MIDWEST EQUIPMENT
Registration Number:	6187020	MIDWEST BOVINE
Registration Number:	6010003	MIDWEST EQUINE
Registration Number:	5618679	MCLUB
Registration Number:	5510065	MVET
Registration Number:	5493404	SURELIFT
Serial Number:	97904552	MVET
Serial Number:	97562451	EASY-CLOSE
Serial Number:	97484171	
Serial Number:	97484112	MIDWEST VETERINARY SUPPLY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008166 FRAME: 0784

900793149

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90597880	BASIC CLEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3177133699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3177133412

Email: twagner@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffini Wagner

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M20351-00306
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffini Wagner
SIGNATURE:	/ Tiffini Wagner /
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=Wells Midwest Vet - Grant of Security Interest TMs - MVS Inc. M20351-00306#page1.tif source=Wells Midwest Vet - Grant of Security Interest TMs - MVS Inc. M20351-00306#page2.tif source=Wells Midwest Vet - Grant of Security Interest TMs - MVS Inc. M20351-00306#page3.tif source=Wells Midwest Vet - Grant of Security Interest TMs - MVS Inc. M20351-00306#page4.tif source=Wells Midwest Vet - Grant of Security Interest TMs - MVS Inc. M20351-00306#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008166 FRAME: 0785

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated: August 10, 2023

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Security Agreement: Business Assets dated as of August 30, 2021 (as amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between MIDWEST VETERINARY SUPPLY, INC., a North Dakota corporation ("Grantor"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender"), Grantor has granted to Lender a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.

Grantor and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademarks or trademark applications.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

90172044v1 TRADEMARK
REEL: 008166 FRAME: 0786

Very truly yours,

MIDWEST VETERINARY SUPPLY, INC., a North Dakota corporation

Name Janice Halvorsen

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Midwest Veterinary Supply, Inc.]

Acknowledged and accepted:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Matthew Beltman

Title: Director

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Midwest Veterinary Supply, Inc.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008166 FRAME: 0788

EXHIBIT A

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
LOCK	7014240	March 28, 2023
MVET	6918885	December 6, 2022
BASIC	6902298	November 15, 2022
PRECISIONFIT	6791559	July 12, 2022
PETS SELECT (words & design)	6373975	June 1, 2021
y pets select		
MCOMPASS	6342634	May 4, 2021
FREE FLEX	6316824	April 6, 2021
MIDWEST COMPANION	6187024	October 27, 2020
MIDWEST EQUIPMENT	6187023	October 27, 2020
MIDWEST BOVINE	6187020	October 27, 2020
MIDWEST EQUINE	6010003	March 10, 2020
MCLUB	5618679	November 27, 2018
MVET	5510065	July 3, 2018
SURELIFT	5493404	June 12, 2018
	L	

90172044v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008166 FRAME: 0789

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial Number	Filing Date
MVET	97904552	April 24, 2023
EASY-CLOSE	97562451	August 24, 2022
Design Logo	97484171	June 30, 2022
MIDWEST VETERINARY SUPPLY (words & design) Emidwest Vedenmary supply	97184112	June 30, 2022
BASIC CLEAR	90597880	March 23, 2021

90172044v1

RECORDED: 08/14/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008166 FRAME: 0790